

STAFF REPORT ACTION REQUIRED

3 Old George Place, Refusal of Alterations to a Designated Heritage Property

Date:	June 9, 2008
To:	Toronto Preservation Board
From:	Director, Policy and Research, City Planning Division
Wards:	Ward 27 – Toronto Centre-Rosedale
Reference Number:	

SUMMARY

This is to advise that the staff report from the City Planning Division "3 Old George Place, Refusal of Alterations to a Designated Property" will be considered at the June 19, 2008 meeting of the Toronto Preservation Board.

SIGNATURE

Barbara Leonhardt Director, Policy and Research City Planning Division